Appendices

Appendix 1 - Supplementary member

appointments

Name

Justice Tim Carmody

Justice Clifton Ralph Russell

Hoeben AM RFD

Position

Supplementary
member
Supplementary
member

Appointment
start date

02/07/2015

18/01/2016

Appointment
end date

21/10/2016

17/01/2017

Notes

Appendix 2 — Senior member appointments

Name

lan Brown
Clare Endicott

Kerrie O’Callaghan
Peta Stilgoe OAM

Position

Senior member
Senior member
Senior member

Senior member

Appointment
start date

29/05/2015
29/05/2015
01/01/2010
03/01/2012

Appointment
end date

28/05/2020
28/05/2020
31/12/2019
02/01/2017

Appendix 3 — Member appointments

Name

James Allen
Joanne Browne
Bridget Cullen
Julie Ford
Susan Gardiner
Jeremy Gordon
Tina Guthrie

Patricia Hanly

Michelle Howard

Bevan Hughes

David Paratz

Samantha Traves

Position

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member **
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Member

Appointment
start date

01/12/2009
18/07/2014
01/12/2009
01/12/2009
29/05/2015
29/05/2015
29/05/2015
01/12/2009
01/12/2009
18/07/2014
26/10/2012
29/05/2015

Appointment
end date

30/11/2019
17/07/2019
30/11/2019
30/11/2019
28/05/2020
28/05/2020
28/05/2020
30/11/2019
30/11/2019
17/07/2019
25/10/2017
28/05/2020

** Appointed concurrently as a sessional member and part-time ordinary member.
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Notes

Notes



Appendix 4 — Sessional member appointments

Name

William Allen
Adrian Ashman
Kenneth Barlow
Barbara Bayne
Philippa Beckinsale
Catherine Benson
Peter Bridgeman
Susan Burke
Gerald Byrne
John Carey

Julia Casey

Leslie Clarkson
Roxanne Clifford
Joanne Collins
Alison Colvin
Nelson Cooke QC
Simon Coolican
William Crane
Alexander Crawford
Beverley Day
Sandra Deane
Michelle Dooley
Paul Favell
Penelope Feil
Jennifer Felton
Ann Fitzpatrick
Fiona Fitzpatrick
John Forbes

April Freeman
Pamela Goodman
Jeremy Gordon
Simon Grant
Murray Green
Wendy Grigg
Geoffrey Gunn
Steven Holzberger
Susann Holzberger
Michael Howe
Elizabeth Hulin
Nathan Jarro

Ronald Joachim

Position

Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member

Sessional member
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Appointment
start date

26/09/2014
01/12/2014
01/12/2009
01/12/2009
01/12/2009
12/11/2010
01/04/2016
01/04/2016
12/11/2010
12/11/2010
01/12/2009
01/12/2009
01/04/2016
26/09/2014
26/09/2014
26/09/2014
12/11/2010
26/09/2014
01/12/2009
01/04/2016
12/11/2010
01/12/2009
01/12/2009
01/12/2009
01/12/2009
01/12/2009
01/12/2011
01/12/2011
26/09/2014
01/12/2009
01/12/2011
26/09/2014
01/12/2011
12/11/2010
26/09/2014
26/09/2014
01/12/2009
12/11/2010
01/12/2009
01/12/2009
01/12/2014

Appointment Notes
end date

25/09/2017
30/11/2017
30/11/2017
30/11/2017
30/11/2017
30/11/2017
31/03/2021
31/03/2021
30/11/2017
30/11/2017
30/11/2017
30/11/2017
31/03/2021
25/09/2017
25/09/2017
25/09/2017
30/11/2017
25/09/2017
30/11/2017
31/03/2021
30/11/2017
30/11/2017
30/11/2017
30/11/2017
30/11/2017
30/11/2017
30/11/2017
30/11/2017
25/09/2017
30/11/2017
30/11/2017
25/09/2017
30/11/2017
30/11/2017
25/09/2017
25/09/2017
30/11/2017
30/11/2017
30/11/2017
30/11/2017
30/11/2017



Name

Mark Johnston
Christine Jones
Neil Judge

Angela Julian-Armitage

Sandra Kairl

Paul Kanowski
Dominic Katter
Benjamin Kidston
Elisa Kidston
Terence King
Robert King-Scott
Peter Krebs
Desmond Lang
Emma Lanigan
Ross Lee

William LeMass
David Lewis
Katherine Lindsay
Stephen Lumb
Stuart MacDonald
Mary (Lynne) Matsen
Donald McBryde
Michael McCarthy
Peter McDermott
Louise McDonald
Margaret McLennan
John Milburn
Elissa Morriss
Gwenn Murray
Thomas O'Donnell
Robert Olding
Louise Pearce
Dianne Pendergast
Wayne Pennell
Graham Quinlivan
Linda Renouf
Ann-Maree Roche
Bernadette Rogers
Christine Roney
Peter Roney QC
Keta Roseby
Richard Roylance
Virginia Ryan
Jennifer Sheean

Rosemary Stafford

Position

Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional Member

Sessional member
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Appointment
start date

01/12/2009
12/11/2010
01/12/2009
26/09/2014
01/12/2009
01/12/2011
26/09/2014
01/04/2016
01/04/2016
11/09/2015
12/11/2010
12/11/2010
01/12/2011
01/04/2016
26/09/2014
17/06/2011
01/04/2016
01/12/2011
26/09/2014
01/12/2009
01/04/2016
01/12/2009
01/12/2009
11/06/2010
01/12/2009
01/04/2016
01/12/2011
01/12/2009
01/12/2009
26/09/2014
01/04/2016
12/11/2010
01/04/2016
12/11/2010
01/12/2009
01/04/2016
26/09/2014
01/12/2011
01/12/2011
01/04/2016
12/11/2010
01/12/2009
01/12/2011
26/09/2014
01/12/2009

Appointment Notes
end date

30/11/2017
30/11/2017
30/11/2017
25/09/2017
30/11/2017
30/11/2017
25/09/2017
31/03/2021
31/03/2021
10/9/2020

30/11/2017
30/11/2017
30/11/2017
31/03/2021
25/09/2017
30/11/2017
31/03/2021
30/11/2017
25/09/2017
30/11/2017
31/03/2021
30/11/2017
30/11/2017
30/11/2017
30/11/2017
31/03/2021
30/11/2017
30/11/2017
30/11/2017
25/09/2017
31/03/2021
30/11/2017
31/03/2021
30/11/2017
30/11/2017
31/03/2021
25/09/2017
30/11/2017
30/11/2017
31/03/2021
30/11/2017
30/11/2017
30/11/2017
25/09/2017
30/11/2017



Name

Daniel Stepniak (Dr)
Susan Sullivan
James Thomas
Glen Thorpe

Gill Trafford-Walker
James White
Andrew Williams
Tammy Williams
Carolyn Windsor
Paul Wonnocott
Michael Wood

* Appointed concurrently as a sessional member and part-time adjudicator.

Position

Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional Member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member
Sessional member

Sessional member

Appointment
start date

01/04/2016
01/12/2011
11/09/2015
01/04/2016
19/10/2012
01/12/2011
12/11/2010
01/12/2009
01/12/2011
01/12/2011
01/12/2009

Appointment Notes
end date

31/03/2021
30/11/2017
10/09/2020
31/03/2021
18/10/2015
30/11/2017
30/11/2017
30/11/2017
30/11/2017
30/11/2017
30/11/2017

** Appointed concurrently as a sessional member and part-time ordinary member.
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Appendix 5 — Adjudicator appointments

Name

John Bertelsen
Alexander Crawford
Michael Howe
Marcus Katter
William LeMass
Gabrielle Mewing
Wayne Stanton
Alan Walsh

Anna Walsh

* Appointed concurrently as a sessional member and part-time adjudicator.

Position

Adjudicator
Adjudicator *
Adjudicator *
Adjudicator
Adjudicator *
Adjudicator
Adjudicator
Adjudicator
Adjudicator
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Appointment
start date

01/12/2009
17/06/2011
17/06/2011
29/05/2015
01/12/2009
29/05/2015
29/05/2015
18/07/2014
29/05/2015

Appointment Notes
end date

30/11/2019
30/11/2019
30/11/2019
28/05/2020
30/11/2019
28/05/2020
28/05/2020
17/07/2019
28/05/2020



Appendix 6 — Justice of the Peace appointments

Name

Adam Ozdowski
Alan Collier

Alan Guyder

Alan Snow

Andrew Harris
Andrew McKenzie
Angela Yin
Angela-Marie James
Anthony Friel

Arron Hartnett
Arthur Fry

Aunty Lynne Matsen

Barry McPhee
Barry Vickers
Bruce Cook

Bruce Little

Bruce Starkey
Bryan Carpenter
Bryan Pickard
Carmel McMahon
Carol Ann Rolls
Carole Watson
Catherine O'Donnell
Chiu-Hing Chan
Christine Cuthbert-

Steele
Christopher John Mills

Darren Swindells
Darryl Schmidt
David Barkley
David Phipps
Dayle Smith
Deanna Minchio
Derek Struik
Erin Horell

Fay Twidale
Gary Gibson
Gary Kirby
Geoffrey Gunn

Legally

qualified or
non-legally
qualified JP

Legal
Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal

Non Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Legal
Non Legal
Legal
Legal
Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Legal
Non Legal

Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Legal
Legal
Legal
Non Legal
Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Legal

Appointment

start date

03/06/2016
04/10/2013
28/06/2013
28/06/2016
28/06/2013
28/06/2013
03/06/2016
03/06/2016
03/06/2016
03/06/2016
03/06/2016
03/06/2013

03/06/2016
03/06/2016
03/06/2013
03/06/2016
03/06/2016
28/06/2016
03/06/2016
03/06/2016
28/06/2016
28/06/2016
03/06/2016
03/06/2016
03/06/2016

21/02/2014
03/06/2016
03/06/2016
03/06/2016
03/06/2016
04/10/2013
28/06/2016
04/10/2013
03/06/2013
03/06/2013
03/06/2016
03/06/2013
04/10/2013

Appointment

end date

13/11/2016
03/10/2016
27/06/2016
13/11/2016
27/06/2016
27/06/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
02/06/2016

13/11/2016
13/11/2016
02/06/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016

20/02/2017
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
03/10/2016
13/11/2016
03/10/2016
02/06/2016
02/06/2016
13/11/2016
02/06/2016
03/10/2016

Trial site

Brisbane
Brisbane
Brisbane
Brisbane
Brisbane
Brisbane
Brisbane
Maroochydore
Maroochydore
Brisbane
Maroochydore
Brisbane

Maroochydore
Brisbane
Southport
Maroochydore
Brisbane
Brisbane
Maroochydore
Brisbane
Ipswich
Maroochydore
Brisbane
Southport

Ipswich

Townsville
Ipswich
Brisbane
Brisbane
Maroochydore
Brisbane
Townsville
Brisbane
Townsville
Ipswich
Brisbane
Brisbane

Brisbane
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Notes

Deceased

Appointed as
sessional member
01/04/2016



Name

Gloria Beyers
Graeme Rogers
Hedley Rye

Helen Staines
James Anderson
James Stackpoole
Jane Hawkins
Jason Lawler
Jessica Mills

Jim Gordon
Joanne Myers-Cave
Jodie George

John Crighton
John Howie

Karl McKenzie
Katherine Jane Fenwick
Keith Stanton
Kevin Erwin
Lawrence Ballinger
Leigh Bernhardt
Lexene Andrews

Linda Renouf

Linda-Anne Griffiths
Lisa Butson

Lisa Rennie
Lynette Maguire
Malcolm Edmiston
Marian Goddard
Marilyn Heath
Mark Anthony
Mejrem Mustafa
Michael Corlett
Michael Francis
Michael Lai

Miles Heffernan
Noel Payne OAM
Paul Arthur

Peter Cleary

Peter Dollman
Raelene Kell
Raymond Kelly
Rob Martin

Legally

qualified or
non-legally
qualified JP

Legal

Non Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Legal

Legal

Non Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Legal

Non Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Legal

Legal
Legal
Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Legal
Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Legal

Appointment
start date

03/06/2016
28/06/2016
04/10/2013
03/06/2016
28/06/2016
03/06/2016
03/06/2016
03/06/2016
28/06/2016
28/06/2013
03/06/2016
28/06/2016
03/06/2016
03/06/2016
03/06/2016
03/06/2016
03/06/2013
03/06/2016
03/06/2016
03/06/2016
03/06/2013
03/06/2013

03/06/2016
04/10/2013
28/06/2013
03/06/2016
03/06/2016
03/06/2016
03/06/2016
28/06/2016
03/06/2016
03/06/2016
28/06/2016
03/06/2016
03/06/2013
03/06/2016
03/06/2016
04/10/2013
28/06/2016
03/06/2013
28/06/2016
28/06/2016

Appointment
end date

13/11/2016
13/11/2016
03/10/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
27/06/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
2/06/2016

13/11/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
02/06/2016
02/06/2016

13/11/2016
03/10/2016
27/06/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
02/06/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
03/10/2016
13/11/2016
02/06/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016

Trial site

Southport
Ipswich
Southport
Southport
Southport
Brisbane
Brisbane
Brisbane
Ipswich
Brisbane
Maroochydore
Southport
Southport
Brisbane
Townsville
Brisbane
Southport
Brisbane
Townsville
Southport
Maroochydore
Brisbane

Ipswich
Townsville
Brisbane
Maroochydore
Townsville
Townsville
Maroochydore
Ipswich
Southport
Maroochydore
Brisbane
Brisbane
Southport
Southport
Brisbane
Brisbane
Brisbane
Brisbane
Maroochydore
Southport
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Notes

Appointed as
sessional member
01/04/2016



Name

Robert Brummell
Robert Denaro
Roberta Scrivner
Rodney Hilditch
Roslyn Newlands
Samantha Angus
Samuel Hardin
Sarah Bregonje
Sean Goodsir
Shirley Murray
Simon Cox

Stacey Morton

Stephanie Wehrend

Stephen Osachuk
Stephen Royce
Stuart Smith

Susan Maree Stubbings
Suzanne McCormack

Toby Latcham
Troy Davison

Trudi Jobberns
Victoria Short
Vincent Everett
Wendy Clark

Dr William Thomas

William Thomas

Legally

qualified or
non-legally
qualified JP

Non Legal
Legal

Non Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Legal

Non Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal

Non Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Legal
Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Non Legal
Legal

Appointment
start date

03/06/2016
04/10/2013
03/06/2013
03/06/2013
03/06/2016
03/06/2013
03/06/2016
03/06/2013
03/06/2016
03/06/2016
28/06/2016
03/06/2016
03/06/2013

03/06/2016
03/06/2016
28/06/2016
03/06/2016
03/06/2016
03/06/2013
03/06/2013
04/10/2013
28/06/2016
03/06/2016
03/06/2013
28/06/2016
21/02/2014

Appointment
end date

13/11/2016
03/10/2016
02/06/2016
02/06/2016
13/11/2016
02/06/2016
13/11/2016
02/06/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
02/06/2016

13/11/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
02/06/2016
02/06/2016
03/10/2016
13/11/2016
13/11/2016
02/06/2016
13/11/2016
20/02/2017

Trial site

Brisbane
Brisbane
Brisbane
Brisbane
Brisbane
Ipswich
Southport
Ipswich
Ipswich
Southport
Brisbane
Brisbane

Brisbane

Southport
Southport
Southport
Brisbane
Brisbane
Brisbane
Brisbane
Southport

Ipswich

Maroochydore

Southport
Southport
Townsville
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Notes

Deceased

Resigned
13/07/2015

Deceased



Appendix 7 - Tree assessor appointments

Name Appointment start date
Jan Allen 01/11/2011
Anthony Cockram 01/11/2011
Noel Fitzpatrick 01/11/2011
Sean Freeman 01/11/2011
Goetz Graf 01/11/2011
David Gunter 01/11/2011
Jonathon Hobbs 01/11/2011
Benjamin Inman 01/11/2011
Cameron James 01/11/2011
Simon Lonsdale 04/10/2013
Garry Rangi 04/10/2013
Steven Richards 04/10/2013
David Roberts 01/11/2011
Michael Sowden 01/11/2011
Andrew Stovell 01/11/2011
Roxanne Taylor 01/11/2011
Willem Taylor 01/11/2011
Adam Tom 01/11/2011
Jeremy Young 01/11/2011
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